[Nominating Supervisor Mirkarimi for California Coastal Commission]

Motion nominating Supervisor Ross Mirkarimi for the North Coast Central seat on the California Coastal Commission.

WHEREAS, The California State Senate Rules Committee requested a nomination from the San Francisco Board of Supervisors for the open North Coast Central seat on the California Coastal Commission; and

WHEREAS, Several decades have passed since a San Francisco Supervisor has been appointed to this seat; and,

WHEREAS, As a major coastal city with important economic and environmental impacts on the North Central Coastal region, San Francisco needs to periodically have a voice on the Commission; and,

WHEREAS, A San Francisco representative will bring a valuable and unique perspective to the important work of the Coastal Commission; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby nominates Supervisor Ross Mirkarimi for the open North Coast Central seat on the California Coastal Commission; and be it

FURTHER MOVED, That, upon final adoption of this resolution, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is directed to transmit a copy to the Chairperson and members of the California Senate Rules Committee.



## City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## **Tails**

## Motion

File Number:

090034

**Date Passed:** 

January 27, 2009

Motion nominating Supervisor Ross Mirkarimi for the North Coast Central seat on the California Coastal Commission.

January 27, 2009 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED

Ayes: 8 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar

Absent: 2 - Alioto-Pier, Maxwell

Excused: 1 - Mirkarimi

File No. 090034

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on January 27, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board